

1006

## DECLARATION OF DONATION COUNCIL APPROVAL

For County Council's approval consistent with Policy 1006

(Cash donations above \$5,000; property donations above \$1,000; Testamentary donations.)

I, SL County Foundation, irrevocably give, and where appropriate transfer, title to the property described below to Salt Lake County to become permanent property of Salt Lake County and to be administered in accordance with its established policies. I assign and transfer all rights, including any copyrights that I possess on these properties to Salt Lake County, without restrictions or conditions except those noted below under "Other provisions or restrictions."

Description of donation: Cash donation for the Gene Fullmer Rec Center gymnasium floor, vinyl curtain repair and window tinting.

Value (estimated by the donor): \$41,000

Date of transfer of title and delivery: 2/15/2024

Other provisions or restrictions, if any:

Donor Name:	Salt Lake County Foundation Please Print	K. Wayne Cushing Digitally signed by K. Wayne Cushing Date: 2024.02.21 11:43:30-07'00'	
		Donor Signature	
Donor Address:	2001 South State Street, Suite N4-200, Salt Lake	City UT	84114
	Address	State	Zip

Elected Official/Mayor or Designee

Date

Salt Lake County hereby accepts the above donation under the conditions specified within this Declaration of Donation form, but makes no judgment as to the value of the Donation.

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL:

Chair

Date

ATTEST:

County Clerk or Deputy County Clerk